THE COUNCIL OF EDUCATION'S

SHAHAJI LAW COLLEGE

KOLHAPUR

NAAC Cyclelll

Criteriond ics No.: 5.3.3



Sr. No.

A N

o

10.

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

19.
20.
21.

SHAHAJI LAW COLLEGE
NAAC CYCLE- Il

5.3.3 ORGANIZED EVENTS & COMPETITIONS

Name of the event/competition

Sport Event

Event- Annual Sports

Cultural Events

Event- Hadaga Event ( Maharashtra Fest)
Event-Indian Language Day & Cultural Events
Event-Traditional Day

Vidhirang: Annual Cultural Event

Academic Events

Event-90th Annual Prize Distribution

One Day Workshop: Lead College on-Intellectual Property
Rights

One Day Workshop: Lead College on- Gender Justice
One Day Workshop: Lead College on- How to Face JMFC Exam

One Day Workshop: Lead College on- Copyright, Trademark and
Patent

Event-Shahaji Law College internal MOOT Court Competition
Event by ICC- Book Stall and lecture on Nakushi

Gandhi Vichar Sanskar Pariksha

Event-High Court Visit Bombay High Court Panjim Bench
Event-Celebration of National Law Day and Lecture Series
Event-Parents Meetings & Induction Programs

ICC Awareness Event- on PCPNDT and POCSO Acts

General Principles of Administrative Law: Emerging Trends
Other Events

Event-Alumni Meet

Event-Unity Day Celebration

Event-Azadi ka Amrit Mahotsav (2 weeks Program)in
Collaboration with DLSA Kolhapur

Year

2022-2023



22,

23.
24.
25.

26.

27.
28.
29.
30.

31.
32.

33.
34.

35.
36.

37.

38.
39.

40.

41.

42.
43.
44,

International Women's Day Celebration & Felicitation of Newly
Appointed JMFC Candidates by Placement Cell

Celebration of Birth Anniversary of Mahatma Jyotiba Phule
Celebration of Birth Anniversary of Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar

Event-Youth Day: Celebration of Swami Vivekanand Jayanti and
Birth Anniversary of Rajamata Jijau

Event-Celebration of Independence Day- Flag Hosting, Students
Felicitation and Guest Lecture

Celebration of Republic Day
Event-Blood Donation Camp
Event-42nd Youth Festival by Parent University

Event- Alumni Contribution- Special Talk by Alumni - Kelly
Thiirah

Health Awareness Event- Celebration of International Yoga Day

Health Check up Camp for Girls & Guest Lecture Nutrition and
Diet by Nikita Karnawat

Awareness Campaign for Eradication of Substance Abuse

Environment Study Tour- Sagareshwar:- Yashwantrao Chavan
Wildlife Sanctuary & Environmental Awareness Program

Election Literacy Club Event- Slogan Writing competition

Elocution Competition on 'Role of Dr. Ratnappaanna Kumbhar
in Nation Building"

Sport Event

Event- Shahaji Law College Annual Sports

Cultural Events

Event- Traditional Day & Cultural Diversity Celebration
Event-LA_Fiesta Cultural Fest

Academic Events

One Day Online Workshop: Lead College on- Prevention of
Sexual Harassment Concept and Application

One Day Online Workshop: Lead College on- Domestic Violence
and Covid-19

One Day Online Workshop: Lead College on- Advocacy Skills
Event- Shahaji Law College Internal MOOT Court Competition

Event- 89th Annual Prize Distribution

2021-2022



45.

46.

47.

48.
49,

50.

51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.

57.
58.

59.
60.

61.
62.

63.

64.
65.

Guest Lecture on RBI-Composition Management Function and
Grievance Redressal Mechanism

Event- University Level Intra- MOOT Court Competition 2021-
2022

Event-International Yoga Day and Online Training Webinar on
Prevention of Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace by
ICC

2 Days Workshop on- Self Study Report- Criterial1to3 &4 to 7

In association with Advocates Academy Student Orientation on
DPC

Other Events

Event-Environment Study Tour - National Park at Dajipur
Sanctuary & Environment Awareness Program

Celebration of Shiv- Swarajya Din

Celebration of Birth Anniversary of Savitribai Phule
Celebration of Independence Day

Celebration of Republic Day

Celebration of Birth Anniversary of Dr. Ratnappanna Kumbhar

Celebration of National Library Day

Academic Events
Event-Shahaji Law College Online MOOT Court Competition

Event-National Webinar on- Migrant Women Workers and
Labour Laws

One Day Workshop: Lead College on- Use of Law Journals

One Day Workshop Lead College on- Working of Legal Services
Authorities

Lead College: "ICT & legal Education”
Alumni Talk- Role of NGO's
Other Events

Event- Human Values awareness Programs & Social Work by
SLC Students

Cultural Events
Event- Cultural Program 2019-2020
Event- Traditional Day & JMFC Felicitation Program

Academic Events

2020-2021

2019-2020



66.
67.

68.

69.
70.
71.

72.

73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.

81.

82.
83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

Event-Shahaji Law College Internal MOOT Court Competition

One Day Workshop: Lead College on- Importance of law Library
in understanding of legal rights

One Day Workshop: Lead College on- Social Media Benefits and
Drawbacks

General Knowledge Quiz Competition
Event-Parents Meetings & Induction Programs

Program Under Guest Lecture Series- Domestic Violence Act:
Nature Scope and Reality

Other Events

Event-Environment Study Tour - Bio Diversity Park Kagal &
Environment Awareness Program

Lokshahi Pandharawada

Cleanliness Drive and Awareness Program

II Convocation Ceremony: Shahaji Law College, Kolhapur
Gandhiyan Views On Social Justice

Tree Plantation Drive and Program

Celebration of Birth Anniversary of Shahu Maharaj
International Yoga Day & Health Awareness Program

Celebration of World Bicycle Day

Sport Event 2018-2019
Annual Sports Day

Cultural Events

Welcome Function & Induction Program

Traditional Day Celebration

Academic Events

Event- National Seminar- Trafficking of Women Causes,
Consequences and Socio-Legal Responses

One Day Workshop: Lead College on- Right to Information:
Provisions and Use

One Day Workshop: Lead College on- Sustaining
Environmentally Measures and Remedies

One Day Workshop Lead College on- Intellectual Property
Rights: Concepts and Provisions

One Day Workshop Lead College on- Human Rights and
Responsibilities



89.

90.
91.

92.

93.
94.
95.
96.
97.

98.
99.

100.

101.

102.
103.
104.
105.
106.

Event- 15th Shahaji Law College 'National Youth Parliament
Competition'

Event-Shahaji Law College Internal Moot Court Competition

Event- Celebration of Republic Day & Guest Lecture By Hon'ble
Mr. Justice T. N. Nalawade ( Bombay High Court)

Competitive Examinations- General Knowledge Quize in
association with Night College

Other Events

Event- (15 Days Program)- Lokshahi Pandharawada

Event- Swatchta Abhiyan Rally

Event-Environmental Visit at National Park Chandoli

Event- Manavata Rally & Human Values Awareness Program

Event- Proud to be Voters & I will Vote Campaign (Human Chain,
Street play and Rally) in Association with Joint Director

T-shirt Painting Competition & Softskill Development Initiative
Rangoli Competition & Soft-skill Development initiative

Event- In association with 109 T. A. Maratha Battalion: Know
Your Armed Forces- Salute, Support and Stand

Event- Sashastra Sena Dhvaj Din- Organization of Various
Competitions

Elocution Competition

Poster Presentation Competition

Event-Annual Prize Distribution and Students Felicitation
I st Convocation Ceremony: Shahaji Law College, Kolhapur

Celebration of Independence Day



