

THE COUNCIL OF EDUCATION'S SHAHAJI LAW COLLEGE

KOLHAPUR

NAAC Cycle III

Criterion No.: V

Metrics No.: 5.3.3

SHAHAJI LAW COLLEGE NAAC CYCLE- III

5.3.3 ORGANIZED EVENTS & COMPETITIONS

Sr. No.	Name of the event/competition	Year
	Sport Event	2022-2023
1.	Event- Annual Sports	
	Cultural Events	
2.	Event- Hadaga Event (Maharashtra Fest)	
3.	Event-Indian Language Day & Cultural Events	
4.	Event-Traditional Day	
5.	Vidhirang: Annual Cultural Event	
	Academic Events	
6.	Event-90th Annual Prize Distribution	
7.	One Day Workshop: Lead College on-Intellectual Property Rights	
8.	One Day Workshop: Lead College on- Gender Justice	
9.	One Day Workshop: Lead College on- How to Face JMFC Exam	
10.	One Day Workshop: Lead College on- Copyright, Trademark and Patent	
11.	Event-Shahaji Law College internal MOOT Court Competition	
12.	Event by ICC- Book Stall and lecture on Nakushi	
13.	Gandhi Vichar Sanskar Pariksha	
14.	Event-High Court Visit Bombay High Court Panjim Bench	
15.	Event-Celebration of National Law Day and Lecture Series	
16.	Event-Parents Meetings & Induction Programs	
17.	ICC Awareness Event- on PCPNDT and POCSO Acts	
18.	General Principles of Administrative Law: Emerging Trends	
	Other Events	
19.	Event-Alumni Meet	
20.	Event-Unity Day Celebration	
21.	Event-Azadi ka Amrit Mahotsav (2 weeks Program)in Collaboration with DLSA Kolhapur	

22. International Women's Day Celebration & Felicitation of Newly	
Appointed JMFC Candidates by Placement Cell	
23. Celebration of Birth Anniversary of Mahatma Jyotiba Phule	
24. Celebration of Birth Anniversary of Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar	
25. Event-Youth Day: Celebration of Swami Vivekanand Jayanti and Birth Anniversary of Rajamata Jijau	
26. Event-Celebration of Independence Day- Flag Hosting, Students Felicitation and Guest Lecture	
27. Celebration of Republic Day	
28. Event-Blood Donation Camp	
29. Event-42nd Youth Festival by Parent University	
30. Event- Alumni Contribution- Special Talk by Alumni - Kelly Thiirah	
31. Health Awareness Event- Celebration of International Yoga Day	
32. Health Check up Camp for Girls & Guest Lecture Nutrition and Diet by Nikita Karnawat	
33. Awareness Campaign for Eradication of Substance Abuse	
34.Environment Study Tour- Sagareshwar:- Yashwantrao Chavan Wildlife Sanctuary & Environmental Awareness Program	
35. Election Literacy Club Event- Slogan Writing competition	
36. Elocution Competition on 'Role of Dr. Ratnappaanna Kumbhar in Nation Building"	
Sport Event 202	1-2022
37. Event- Shahaji Law College Annual Sports	
Cultural Events	
38. Event- Traditional Day & Cultural Diversity Celebration	
39. Event-LA_ Fiesta Cultural Fest	
Academic Events	
40.One Day Online Workshop: Lead College on- Prevention of Sexual Harassment Concept and Application	
41. One Day Online Workshop: Lead College on- Domestic Violence and Covid-19	
42. One Day Online Workshop: Lead College on- Advocacy Skills	
43. Event- Shahaji Law College Internal MOOT Court Competition	
44. Event- 89th Annual Prize Distribution	

45.	Guest Lecture on RBI-Composition Management Function and Grievance Redressal Mechanism	
46.	Event- University Level Intra- MOOT Court Competition 2021- 2022	
47.	Event-International Yoga Day and Online Training Webinar on Prevention of Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace by ICC	
48.	2 Days Workshop on- Self Study Report- Criteria 1 to 3 & 4 to 7	
49.	In association with Advocates Academy Student Orientation on DPC	
	Other Events	
50.	Event-Environment Study Tour - National Park at Dajipur Sanctuary & Environment Awareness Program	
51.	Celebration of Shiv- Swarajya Din	
52.	Celebration of Birth Anniversary of Savitribai Phule	
53.	Celebration of Independence Day	
54.	Celebration of Republic Day	
55.	Celebration of Birth Anniversary of Dr. Ratnappanna Kumbhar	
56.	Celebration of National Library Day	
	Academic Events	2020-2021
57.	Event-Shahaji Law College Online MOOT Court Competition	
58.	Event-National Webinar on- Migrant Women Workers and Labour Laws	
59.	One Day Workshop: Lead College on- Use of Law Journals	
60.	One Day Workshop Lead College on- Working of Legal Services Authorities	
64		
61.	Lead College: "ICT & legal Education"	
61. 62.	Lead College: "ICT & legal Education" Alumni Talk- Role of NGO's	
	Alumni Talk- Role of NGO's	
62.	Alumni Talk- Role of NGO's Other Events Event- Human Values awareness Programs & Social Work by SLC Students	
62. 63.	Alumni Talk- Role of NGO's Other Events Event- Human Values awareness Programs & Social Work by SLC Students Cultural Events	2019-2020
62. 63. 64.	Alumni Talk- Role of NGO's Other Events Event- Human Values awareness Programs & Social Work by SLC Students Cultural Events Event- Cultural Program 2019-2020	2019-2020
62. 63.	Alumni Talk- Role of NGO's Other Events Event- Human Values awareness Programs & Social Work by SLC Students Cultural Events	2019-2020

66.	Event-Shahaji Law College Internal MOOT Court Competition	
67.	One Day Workshop: Lead College on- Importance of law Library in understanding of legal rights	
68.	One Day Workshop: Lead College on- Social Media Benefits and Drawbacks	
69.	General Knowledge Quiz Competition	
70.	Event-Parents Meetings & Induction Programs	
71.	Program Under Guest Lecture Series- Domestic Violence Act: Nature Scope and Reality	
	Other Events	
72.	Event-Environment Study Tour - Bio Diversity Park Kagal & Environment Awareness Program	
73.	Lokshahi Pandharawada	
74.	Cleanliness Drive and Awareness Program	
75.	II Convocation Ceremony: Shahaji Law College, Kolhapur	
76.	Gandhiyan Views On Social Justice	
77.	Tree Plantation Drive and Program	
78.	Celebration of Birth Anniversary of Shahu Maharaj	
79.	International Yoga Day & Health Awareness Program	
80.	Celebration of World Bicycle Day	
	Sport Event	2018-2019
81.	Annual Sports Day	
	Cultural Events	
82.	Welcome Function & Induction Program	
83.	Traditional Day Celebration	
	Academic Events	
84.	Event- National Seminar- Trafficking of Women Causes, Consequences and Socio-Legal Responses	
85.	One Day Workshop: Lead College on- Right to Information: Provisions and Use	
86.	One Day Workshop: Lead College on- Sustaining Environmentally Measures and Remedies	
87.	One Day Workshop Lead College on- Intellectual Property Rights: Concepts and Provisions	
88.	One Day Workshop Lead College on- Human Rights and Responsibilities	

89.	Event- 15th Shahaji Law College 'National Youth Parliament Competition'	
90.	Event-Shahaji Law College Internal Moot Court Competition	
91.	Event- Celebration of Republic Day & Guest Lecture By Hon'ble Mr. Justice T. N. Nalawade (Bombay High Court)	
92.	Competitive Examinations- General Knowledge Quize in association with Night College	
	Other Events	
93.	Event- (15 Days Program)- Lokshahi Pandharawada	
94.	Event- Swatchta Abhiyan Rally	
95.	Event-Environmental Visit at National Park Chandoli	
96.	Event- Manavata Rally & Human Values Awareness Program	
97.	Event- Proud to be Voters & I will Vote Campaign (Human Chain, Street play and Rally) in Association with Joint Director	
98.	T-shirt Painting Competition & Softskill Development Initiative	
99.	Rangoli Competition & Soft-skill Development initiative	
100.	Event- In association with 109 T. A. Maratha Battalion: Know Your Armed Forces- Salute, Support and Stand	
101.	Event- Sashastra Sena Dhvaj Din- Organization of Various Competitions	
102.	Elocution Competition	
103.	Poster Presentation Competition	
104.	Event-Annual Prize Distribution and Students Felicitation	
105.	I st Convocation Ceremony: Shahaji Law College, Kolhapur	
106.	Celebration of Independence Day	